PTO-1594 (Modified) RE 12-28-2000 Docket No.: (Re . 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 73-583 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderians, 564604. The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderians, 564604. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TRUE TEMPER HARDWARE PROPERTIES, Inc. Name: <u>AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc.</u> 465 Railroad Avenue Camp Hill, PA 17001 12-13-00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 8859 Association Street Address: 465 Railroad Avenue Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Camp Hill State: PA ZIP: 17001 □ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 32 designation is ☐ Yes ≍ ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: December 8, 2000 Yes III O N Additional name(s) & address(es) -4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(Please see Please see 12-13-2000 attached. attached. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40 X Yes No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Warren Taltavull 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$940.00 Internal Address: Suite 700 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2000 M Street N.W. 50-0687 State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u> City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Warren Taltavull 12/13/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0875

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APP./REG. #
ASPEN	REG.# 2,047,696
BIG 10	REG.# 2,110,016
BULLDOG	REG.# 2,245,794
CLEAR CUT	APP.# 76/043,040
COMET	REG.# 237,935
DECO-GARDEN	APP.# 76/113,928
FIRE-HARDENED	REG.# 550,339
FOX	REG.# 185,955
GARDEN CLUB	APP.# 76/043,039
GARDEN SNAKES	REG.# 2,022,526
JET ROCKET	REG.# 745,386
KLONDIKE	REG.# 1,803,632
LEVEL BEST	REG.# 2,200,563
MASTER SERIES	REG.#1,886,520
NORTHERN LIGHTS	REG.# 1,801,398
POWER SURGE	REG.# 2,232,088
POWER STEP	REG.# 1,887,760
RAKE GATHER & GO	APP.# 75/839,716
SHARK ATTACK	REG.# 2,102,150
SITE SAFE	REG.# 2,200,564
SCUFFLER	REG.# 1,082,322
SNAKE RAKE	REG.# 2,025,989
SNOZONE	REG.# 2,181,460
SUPERLIGHT	REG.# 1,388,352
THERMO-WRAP	REG.# 2,324,882
TOOL TAXI	REG.# 1,952,421
TOTAL CONTROL	REG.# 2,336,658
TREADSTEP	APP.# 75/928,494
TRUE AMERICAN	REG.# 2,257,714
TRUE TEMPER	REG.# 260,024
TRUE TEMPER	REG.# 283,564
TRUE TEMPER	REG.# 2,205,580
TRUE TEMPER BASICS	REG.# 1,943,548
TRUE TEMPER CLASSIC PLUS	REG.# 1,869,244
TRUE TEMPER FLAT FREE	APP.# 76/012,394
TRUE TEMPER HARDWARE REAL TOOLS FOR KIDS	REG.# 1,704,585
TRUE TEMPER TIMBERLAND	REG.# 2,011,519

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION/APPLICATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, TRUE TEMPER HARDWARE PROPERTIES, Inc., a Michigan corporation residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, PA 17001 (the "Assignor") represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, PA 17001 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof, as well as all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged TRUE TEMPER HARDWARE PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan, (Assignor) does herby assign unto AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations and/or applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this <u>8th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

True Temper Hardware Properties, Inc.

Signature:

Printed: John M. Stonez, Jr.

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0877